REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JULY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 1 OF 3

ACCUMULATED NET   CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS NUCLEAR FUEL UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 52,757,350,394$   15,774,745,200   36,982,605,194   442,687,037   2,544,583,266   636,528,643   40,606,404,140   (162,058,248)   40,444,345,892$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 50,601,107,118$   12,727,148,780   37,873,958,338   419,546,234   2,425,388,037   605,167,221   41,324,059,830   (2,538,723,035)   38,785,336,796$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (2,159,287,676)$   (721,569,574)   (1,437,718,103)   0   (1,149,811,303)   0   (2,587,529,405)   3,605,920,894   1,018,391,489$
(SEE SCHEDULE 3, PAGE 3 OF 3
 AND SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 3B OF 3)

FPSC ADJUSTED: 48,441,819,442$   12,005,579,206   36,436,240,236   419,546,234   1,275,576,735   605,167,221   38,736,530,425   1,067,197,859   39,803,728,285$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS: 0$   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 48,441,819,442$   12,005,579,206   36,436,240,236   419,546,234   1,275,576,735   605,167,221   38,736,530,425   1,067,197,859   39,803,728,285$

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
RATE BASE
JULY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2 OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

SYSTEM PER BOOKS 11,841,910,655$   3,355,189,577   1,308,564,728   2,569,646,326   1,325,121,570   495,158,124   (136,634,240)   90,762,024   (5,995,507)   9,001,812,602   2,840,098,054$

JURISDICTIONAL PER BOOKS 11,397,449,181$   3,187,800,732   1,263,498,792   2,499,154,980   1,304,812,343   473,257,418   (132,861,134)   87,457,711   (5,995,490)   8,677,125,353   2,720,323,828$

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS
FRANCHISE REVENUE (491,537,595)$   0   0   0   (12,642,347)   (121,376,001)   0   0   0   (134,018,348)   (357,519,248)$
FRANCHISE EXPENSE 0   0   0   0   (479,028,982)   121,409,896   0   0   0   (357,619,087)   357,619,087
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (260,750,136)   0   0   0   (260,510,709)   (60,683)   0   0   0   (260,571,392)   (178,744)
FINANCIAL  PLANNING SERVICES 0   0   (473,271)   0   0   119,950   0   0   0   (353,320)   353,320
INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION DUES 0   0   (1,940,269)   0   0   491,761   0   0   0   (1,448,508)   1,448,508
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 5% 0   0   (142,468)   0   0   36,109   0   0   0   (106,360)   106,360
AVIATION - EXPENSES 0   0   (152,235)   0   0   38,584   0   0   0   (113,651)   113,651
EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 0   0   (36,149,634)   0   0   9,162,125   0   0   0   (26,987,509)   26,987,509
FUEL COST REC RETAIL (3,020,414,603)   (3,004,982,444)   (790,480)   143,696   (2,124,538)   27,046,792   (30,255,681)   0   0   (3,010,962,655)   (9,451,948)
CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY (56,621,330)   0   (43,982,853)   (9,953,115)   (1,025,492)   (420,237)   (458)   0   0   (55,382,154)   (1,239,176)
CAPACITY COST RECOVERY (259,925,524)   (162,081,825)   (28,209,316)   (6,239,150)   (316,471)   (15,697,714)   (289,598)   0   0   (212,834,075)   (47,091,449)
ENVIRONMENTAL COST RECOVERY (175,237,097)   0   (32,251,012)   (39,836,437)   (285,714)   (19,184,475)   (6,886,476)   0   343   (98,443,771)   (76,793,326)
OTHER RATE CASE ADJUSTMENTS (1) 0   0   0   2,625,627   0   (665,465)   0   0   0   1,960,162   (1,960,162)
STORM DEFICIENCY RECOVERY (91,353,026)   0   28,810,040   (117,627,339)   0   (642,680)   0   0   0   (89,459,979)   (1,893,046)
INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCIES 0   0   326,202   0   0   (82,676)   0   0   0   243,526   (243,526)
INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 0   0   0   0   0   4,534,764   (5,444,770)   0   0   (910,006)   910,006

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS (4,355,839,310)$   (3,167,064,269)   (114,955,296)   (170,886,718)   (755,934,254)   4,710,050   (42,876,982)   0   343   (4,247,007,126)   (108,832,184)$

FPSC ADJUSTED 7,041,609,870$   20,736,463   1,148,543,497   2,328,268,262   548,878,090   477,967,468   (175,738,116)   87,457,711   (5,995,147)   4,430,118,227   2,611,491,643$

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$
(SEE SCHEDULE 2, PAGE 2A OF 3)
PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 6,895,723,417$   20,736,463   1,148,543,497   2,328,268,262   548,773,051   441,019,169   (175,738,116)   87,457,711   (5,995,147)   4,393,064,889   2,502,658,528$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   101,712,898$
AND THE JURISDICTIONAL NOI BY   97,906,343$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

JULY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 2A OF 3

   TAXES OTHER DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
OPERATING FUEL & DEPRECIATION & THAN INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER AMORTIZATION INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME (A)

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1)
(145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

FOOTNOTES:

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JULY, 2019

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 3 OF 3

RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SYSTEM JURISDICTIONAL

PLANT IN SERVICE:
ENVIRONMENTAL 1,485,767,645$   1,415,440,975$
FUEL AND CAPACITY 169,686,863   162,218,798
CAPITALIZED EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION 34,720,885   33,650,390

[…]

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS (145,886,453)$   0   0   0   (105,038)   (36,948,300)   0   0   0   (37,053,338)   (108,833,115)$

FOOTNOTES:
(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
JULY, 2019

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 11,005,515,578   $ 10,576,100,782   $ 202,572,345   $ (89,610,078)   $ 10,689,063,049   28.27% 4.42% 1.25% 4.42% 1.25% 4.42% 1.25%

SHORT TERM DEBT 637,585,478   612,613,504   11,834,136   -   624,447,640   1.65% 3.80% 0.06% 3.80% 0.06% 3.80% 0.06%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,241,183,824   17,526,741,017   338,572,086   (0)   17,865,313,103   47.24% 9.60% 4.54% 10.55% 4.98% 11.60% 5.48%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 397,715,234   397,292,154   7,674,675   0   404,966,828   1.07% 2.11% 0.02% 2.11% 0.02% 2.11% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,261,895,878   7,937,167,801   149,672,208   (189,139,734)   7,897,700,275   20.89% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 473,601,332   453,960,942   6,310,775   (127,273,274)   332,998,443   0.88% 7.66% 0.07% 8.25% 0.07% 8.91% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,017,497,324   $ 37,503,876,200   $ 716,636,226   $ (406,023,086)   $ 37,814,489,339   100.00% 5.94% 6.39% 6.89%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 12,117,081,651   $ 11,616,944,214   $ 430,108,786   $ (101,289,444)   $ 11,945,763,556   30.01% 4.22% 1.27% 4.22% 1.27% 4.22% 1.27%

SHORT TERM DEBT 508,199,770   487,142,604   18,194,737   0   505,337,342   1.27% 3.69% 0.05% 3.69% 0.05% 3.69% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,665,708,830   17,892,298,545   668,275,922   0   18,560,574,467   46.63% 9.60% 4.48% 10.55% 4.92% 11.60% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 403,102,920   402,838,060   15,045,969   -   417,884,030   1.05% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 8,239,477,303   7,897,317,233   287,899,814   (189,139,734)   7,996,077,314   20.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 510,775,416   488,796,139   13,613,237   (124,317,800)   378,091,576   0.95% 7.49% 0.07% 8.07% 0.08% 8.71% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 40,444,345,892   $ 38,785,336,796   $ 1,433,138,467   $ (414,746,978)   $ 39,803,728,285   100.00% 5.88% 6.33% 6.83%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $3,087  MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

JULY, 2019

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

[…]

SHORT TERM DEBT 505,337,342   -   505,337,342   1.27% 3.69% 0.05% 3.69% 0.05% 3.69% 0.05%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 18,560,574,467   -   18,560,574,467   46.63% 9.60% 4.48% 10.55% 4.92% 11.60% 5.41%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 417,884,030   -   417,884,030   1.05% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02% 2.19% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 7,996,077,314   -   7,996,077,314   20.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 378,091,576   -   378,091,576   0.95% 7.49% 0.07% 8.07% 0.08% 8.71% 0.08%

TOTAL $ 39,803,728,285   $ -   $ 39,803,728,285   100.00% 5.88% 6.33% 6.83%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

AND SUBSIDIARIES
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS
JULY, 2019

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

2,872,770,212$   2,314,176,865$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 22,166,028   0

441,999,370   (1,900,000,000)
TOTAL 3,336,935,609$   AFUDC (DEBT & OTHER) (101,712,898)

2,569,646,326
INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC 577,407,325$   (146,684,493)

90,762,024
5.78 38,418,720

INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 2,864,606,544$

CONSTRUCTION EXPENDITURES 5,058,907,984$

   B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS 56.62%

2,872,770,212$
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION (79,546,869)

441,999,370
TOTAL 3,235,222,712$

E. LONG TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL
577,407,325$

5.60 F. SHORT TERM DEBT AS A PERCENT OF TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL

AVERAGE RETAIL AMOUNTS
JURIS ADJUSTED LONG TERM DEBT 10,689,063,049$
JURIS ADJUSTED SHORT TERM DEBT 624,447,640